PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8189349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/11/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETRANS LC	12/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILCASH LC
Street Address:	1728 SW 22ND STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13069759	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-323-1800

Email:pto@gordonjacobson.comCorrespondent Name:GORDON & JACOBSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 LONG RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOB-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY P. SBROLLINI
SIGNATURE:	/Jay P. Sbrollini/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=ArticlesofMergerasRecorded-ETrans LC into Mobilcash LC-MOB-001#page1.tif source=ArticlesofMergerasRecorded-ETrans LC into Mobilcash LC-MOB-001#page2.tif source=ArticlesofMergerasRecorded-ETrans LC into Mobilcash LC-MOB-001#page3.tif

PATENT 508142169 REEL: 065036 FRAME: 0831



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on December 11, 2020, for MOBILCASH LC, the surviving Florida entity, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H20000422438 and this certificate issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this corporation is L06000046256.

Authentication Code: 020A00025198-121420-L06000046256-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fourteenth day of December, 2020

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 065036 FRAME: 0832

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

Name ETRANS LC	Jurisdiction FLORIDA	Form/Entity Type
LIVANOLO		LLO
		<u> </u>
	<u></u>	
SECOND: The exact name, form/ent	ity type, and jurisdiction of the surviv	ing party are as follows:
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
MOBILCASH LC	FLORIDA	LLC

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

FAX AUDIT NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 065036 FRAME: 0833

PLIVICE Please check one of the	ne boxes that a	pply to surviving	intity: (if applicable)		
This entity exists before the are attached.	e merger and is	s a domestic filing	entity, the amendment,	if any to its publi	ic organic reco
☐ This entity is created by th	e merger and is	a domestic filing	entity, the public organi	ic record is attach	ied.
This entity is created by the liability partnership, its state	e merger and is tement of quali	a domestic limite	d liability limited partne i.	ership or a domes	tic limited
This entity is a foreign enti mailing address to which the Florida Statutes is:	ty that does no te department t	t have a certificate may send any proc	of authority to transact ess served pursuant to s	business in this s . 605,0117 and C	state. The hapter 48,
FIFTH: This entity agrees to pay a ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.107. SIXTH: If other than the date of fidays after the date this document is	s, r.a. ling, the delaye	d effective data o	the warger which can		
mely notes and easter this discinisting 12	med by the Fit	люа гъсраптен	u State:		
Note: If the date inserted in this bloas the document's effective date on SEVENTII: Signature(s) for Each	me Departmen	eet the annlicable.	Matutory filing requirem	•	
Name of Entity/Organization: MOBILCASH LC		Signatule(s):	i de la companya de	Name of in LUIS ISAI	dividual:
ETRANS LC		流流。			
	7	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		ALDEKI	COMAS
				ALDERI	COMAS
Corporations:	Chairman,	Vice Chairmas, 1	resident or Officer	ALDERI	COMAS
	(If no dire	ctors selected, sig	tature of incorporator.)	ALDERI	COMAS
General partnerships:	(If no dire Signature	c <i>tors selected, si</i> g of a general partn	nature of incorporator.) If or authorized person	ALDERI	COMAS
General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:	(U no dire Signature Signatures Signature	ctors selected, sig	natuse of incorporator.) If or authorized person iners If	ALDERI	COMAS
Corporations: General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies: For each Limited Liability C	(If no dire Signature Signature Signature Signature o ompany:	ctors selected, sign of a general partner of all general partner of a general partner of an authorized p	nature of incorporator.) or or authorized person ners or erson For each Corporatio	on:	\$35.00
General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Imited Liability Companies:	(If no dire Signature Signature Signature Signature o ompany:	ctors selected, sign of a general partner of all general partner of a general partner of an authorized p	nature of incorporator.) or or authorized person ners or ors	n: utuership:	

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H20000422438 PATENT

REEL: 065036 FRAME: 0834